DONKEY SPORTS, INC. BASKETBALL CONTRACT

This is a binding contract, entered into this date			
Address	City, State & Zip		
Game Date & Time	Game Location		

I. DONKEY SPORTS, INC. OBLIGATIONS:

- 1. Donkey Sports, Inc. will provide the donkeys, game equipment, tickets, posters, and referee for the game
- 2. Donkey Sports, Inc. waives all the concession stand rights.

II. SPONSORS' OBLIGATIONS:

- 1. Sponsor will provide the gymnasium and at least ten (10) and no more than fifteen (15) riders for each team. All players must be physically fit and weigh less than 200 lbs.
- 2. Sponsor will provide a responsible ADULT to supervise the ticket sales and money; provide ticket sellers and ticket takers; and an announcer.

III. CONDITIONS & INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. The proceeds derived from both advance and gate sale tickets are divided 60%-40% on the first \$2000. 60% will go to Donkey Sports, Inc. and 40% to the Sponsor. All proceeds above the first \$2000 will be divided 50%-50% with the sponsor receiving 50% and Donkey Sports, Inc. receiving 50%. If proceeds are less than \$1000, Donkey Sports will receive \$600, the sponsor will receive the remainder.
- 2. The advance ticket sales must be checked by a Donkey Sports, Inc. representative and the Sponsors' designated representative immediately after the game. The advance tickets not sold will be turned in to the Donkey Sports, Inc. representative at this time. All advance sale tickets not turned in at this time will be considered sold and must be paid for at this time. (Don't wait until just before game time to collect all unsold tickets and money.) All tickets sold at the gate will be tallied and paid for immediately upon the closing of the ticket window.
- 3. In the event of an unforeseen mechanical breakdown or inclement, untravelable weather, Donkey Sports, Inc. will not be held liable for non-attendance. We will reschedule your game for the earliest date convenient to both parties.
- 4. Donkey Sports, Inc. will not be held responsible for any player injury during the game.
- 5. The parties hereto have executed this agreement in duplicate as of the first date above.
- 6. The above constitutes the entire agreement of both parties.

Sponsor		
By:		
•	Sponsor's Representative (Please print)	
	Title	
	Signature	
	Phone Number (home, school & cell)	

DONKEY SPORTS, INC.

5696 Entiat River Rd. • Entiat, WA 98822 509/784-1145 • 1-800-497-3912 Bruce Wick, President; Sandra Wick, Sec.-Treas

Please sign and return one copy of this contract to Donkey Sports, Inc.